Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 1/31/2002) Tab settings	01212 .		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Mari YAMAGUCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.		
4.15.02	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Resubmission of Document No.101913706 Other			
OCTOBER 9, 2001	City:Zip:		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖆 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/896.833			
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00		
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
575 Madison Avennue Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290		
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Bean	APRIL 5, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Docket No.SCEI 18.724

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101913	3706		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Mari YAMAGUCHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.		
10.22.01	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Internal Address:		
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗹 Assignment 🖵 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Q Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date:October 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
А. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/896,833			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Yo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name:			
Internal Address:	La Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
575 Madison Avennue	50-1290		
Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department			
New York New York 10022-2585 City:Zip:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harris A. Wolin October 22, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2001 GTDN11 00000049 501290 09896833 Commissioner of Patents & Irai

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0914

ASSI	CN	ME	N
AUU.	OIII	IVIII.	17

\$0.07038.000. #A280.0000. 100809-76080.000.000

		Docket No.
PROGRAM EXECUTION	<u>ON SYSTEM, PROGRAM EXE</u> C	OR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: CUTION DEVICE, RECORDING MEDIUM, PROGRAM USED IN
THE PROGRAM EXEC	CUTION DEVICE, METHOD FO	OR SWITCHING VIEWPOINT ON DISPLAY DEVICE AND A
METHOD FOR SWITC	CHING AIM ON DISPLAY DEV	CE OF THE SYSTEM
for which (check one)	f lan amplication in bains o	
(Check one)	[] an application is being f	led concurrently herewith,
	[] an application for a Pate and given Application Se	nt of the United States was filed on June 29, 2001 rial No. 09/896,833
and WHEREAS,	Sony Computer Entertains	nent Inc
having a place of bus	siness at 1-1. Akasaka 7-cl	nome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	g the entire right, title and inter	est in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
-	5 real and more	ost m, to and under the said invention and the said application.
and valuable consideral transferred and set over its successors, legal repand the said United States which must property protection, inchereafter be filed for safile such applications a under the Patent Laws any other international applicable; and all form inventor's certificates a United States and all expendices.	er, and by these presents does lear, and by these presents does learnes application and all division ay be granted thereon and all recluding, without limitation, all aid invention in any country or and the right to claim for the said of the United States, the Internagreement or the domestic lawns of industrial property protected designs which may be granted tensions, renewals and reissue attensions, renewals and reissue	
any Official of any cou or forms of industrial p	ntry or countries foreign to the roperty protection on application	missioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence ons as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its dance with the terms of this instrument; and
ASSIGNOR co not executed, and will r	ovenants and agrees that he has not execute, any agreement in o	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has onflict herewith; and
legal representatives an all lawful papers, execu generally do everything	d assigns, any facts known res _l te all divisional, continuing, re	he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, beeting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign issue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ENEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain countries.
Full name of sole or fi	irst inventor Mari YAMA	AGUCHI
Inventor's Signature_		Date October 9, 2001
Residence	Tokyo Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer	Entertainment Inc.
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chor	ne, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0915